

# **MOTB-001 Wall-mounting Termination Box**

#### **General Information:**

The termination box **MOTB-001** is suitable to connect the drop cable (or pigtails) to the raiser fibers splices. **MOTB-001** is for indoor wall mounting, easy for installation and maintenance.



MOTB-001-8SC + MOTB-001



# **Features:**

- Light weight, small size, easy installation
- Provide splice connection protection of fiber cable and pigtail
- Suitable for SC or duplex LC adapters
- Made of engineering plastic material, which has mechanical strength, reliable and long lasting
- Slide-N-Lock fiber optic splice tray with its opening angle above 90°
- Max.capacity 48 fibers

# **Application:**

- Widely used in FTTH access network
- Telecommunication networks
- Data communications networks
- Local Area networks

Model	Cable ports	Splice trays	Max. fiber count	Adaptors
МОТВ-001	<b>3</b> ports, 1 port for cable with max Φ16mm, 2 port for cable max Φ11mm	4	48	No
MOTB-001-8SC	<b>3</b> ports, 1 port for cable with max Φ16mm, 2 port for cable max Φ11mm	1	12	8 x SC SX or 8 x LC DX

#### **Physical parameters:**

**Technical specification:** 

Weight: 0.35 kg Dimensions:  $264 \times 154 \times 56$  (mm)

### **Ordering code:**

**MOTB-001** (without adapters, 4 splice trays)

XX

# of Adaptors

1 - 8

**MOTB-001-8SC** 



Adaptors Type SC SC Multimode Μ LC duplex S DLC Single mode A APC Х No adaptors

XX X

Accessories: Wall mount kit

CMS 02-24 EN

OPTOKON<sup>®</sup> is registered trademark of OPTOKON, a.s. Other names and trademarks mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. OPTOKON, a.s. reserves the right to make changes, without notice, to the products described in this document, in the interest of improving design, operational function and/or reliability. OPTOKON, a.s., Cerveny Kriz 250, 586 01 Jihlava, Czech Republic tel. +420 564 040 111, WWW.OPTOKON.COM, INFO@OPTOKON.CZ